
Annexure-2

Name of the corporate debtor: Veda Biofuel Limited

Date of commencement of liquidation: 26-05-2020

List of stakeholders as on: 15-10-2022 (Amended)

List of Unsecured financial creditors (UFC)

Date of 

receipt

Amount 

claimed

Amount of claim 

admitted
Nature of claim

Amount 

covered by 

guarantee

% share in total 

amount of claims 

admitted

1
Vanaja Farms and Estates Private 

limited
18-10-2021            66,98,675             66,98,675 

Unsecured Financial 

Creditor 
                      -   0.47%                       -                                -                          -                         -   

2
VASISTHA INFRASTRUCTURE 

PRIVATE LIMITED LTD
20-10-2021         3,29,27,241          3,29,27,241 

Unsecured Financial 

Creditor 
                      -   2.30%                       -                                -                          -                         -   

3
Lakshya Green Fields Pvt Ltd

20-10-2021         1,53,19,254             77,25,500 
Unsecured Financial 

Creditor 
                      -   0.54%                       -                                -              75,93,754                       -   

4
Vijay Kumar Penmetsa

07-10-2021       15,67,17,634          5,60,00,000 
Unsecured Financial 

Creditor 
                      -   3.92%                       -                                -         10,07,17,634                       -   

5
SRIRAM RAJU NADIMPALLI

08-10-2021         5,08,29,100          2,07,60,620 
Unsecured Financial 

Creditor 
                      -   1.45%                       -                                -           3,00,68,480                       -   

6
 VENKATA SUJATHA PENMETSA

20-10-2021            23,99,841               7,00,000 
Unsecured Financial 

Creditor 
                      -   0.05%                       -                                -              16,99,841                       -   

7
Narasimha Raju Penmetsa

20-10-2021            34,46,015               9,27,500 
Unsecured Financial 

Creditor 
                      -   0.06%                       -                                -              25,18,515                       -   

8
Ramakrishna Indrakanti

20-10-2021            62,01,192             18,00,000 
Unsecured Financial 

Creditor 
                      -   0.13%                       -                                -              44,01,192                       -   

9
SUBBA LAKSHMI PENMETSA

19-10-2021            16,41,990               8,32,500 
Unsecured Financial 

Creditor 
                      -   0.06%                       -                                -                8,09,490                       -   

27,61,80,942      12,83,72,036       14,78,08,906      

Amount of 

claim rejected

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Remarks, if 

any
Sl.No. Name of creditor

Details of claim Details of claim admitted

Amount of 

contingent 

claim

Amount of any 

mutual dues, that 

may be set off


